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ThinkEnergy-

July 3, 2012

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Attn: Commission Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission
400 North Street,

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: DOCKET NO. A-2011-2268361

ELECTRIC SUPPLIER FINANCIAL SECURITY; 2012 Security Update

Pursuant to 66 Pa. C. S. Section 2809(c) and 52 Pa. Code Section 54.40(d}, GDF Suez Retail Energy Solutions LLC
dba Think Energy must maintain security approved by the Commission to ensure the financial responsibility of the
electric supplier.

Think Energy did not serve retail customers in the State of Pennsylvania in the calendar year 2011, and thus did not
have electricity sold or gross receipts from the sale of electricity to report.

Accordingly. its security level remains at the initial level of $2560,000.00 in the form of a bond (no. 105551977},
valid through 8/31/2012, in favor of the Pennsylvania Public Service Commission (a copy is attached hereto)
of which the PA PSC has the original. Prior to the expiration of this bond, Think Energy will submit to the PA PSC
an original renewal/continuation certificate for 2012-2013.

If you have any guestions in connection with this filing, you may contact me at 713-636-1607 or via email at
Naveen.Rabie@gdfsuezna.com.

Regards,

&

Naveen Rabie

cc: Via Facsimile 717-787-4750
James Shurskis

Bureau of Technicai Utility Services
Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission E' EI
400 North Street, E D

Harrisburg, PA 17120

[~ Via Federal Express JUL 0 3 2{”2
Paul Diskin, Direct
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430 hfgrr;gt?eel:, ic Utilities Commission CRETARYS BUREAU 10N

Harrisburg, PA 17120

GDF Suez Retail Energy Solutions, LLC
dba THINK ENERGY
www.mythinkenergy.com



Bond Number:_ 105551977
Travelers Casually
Company KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that GDF SUEZ Retail Energy Solutions, LLC as Principal, and and Surety
of America of Connecticut . as Surely, are firmly hound unlo Pennsylvenia Publc Utility Cornmission, as obligee, in the penal sum of Two
hundred and fifly thousand daollars ($250.000), fawful money of the United States of America for the payment of which, well and lruly 1o be
made, we bind-ourselves, our heirs, execulers and adminisirators. successors and assigns pintly, severally, and firmly by these presenls.

SICGNED, SEALED AND DATED THIS 34st day of August, 2011.

THE CONDHTION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that Whereas the Principal has made applicalion for a license lo the Obiigee to
offer, render, furnish or supply electricity cor eleclric generalion serviges to the public,

. NOW THEREFORE, the condition of lhis obligalion is such thal the Principal musl acl in accordance with Seclion 2808(c){i){i) of lhe
Public Ulilily Cede, 66 Pa. C.3. 2809(c)(1)(i), o assure comgliance with applicable provisions of the Public Ulility Cogde, 65 Pa. C.S. 101, et
seq. and lhe rules and regulation of the Pennsyivania Public Utility Commission by the Frincipal as s licensed electric generation supplier; to
ensure lhe payment of Gross Receipts Tax as required by Seclion 2810 of the Public Ulility Cote, 66 Pa. C.S. 2810: and lo ensure lhe supply
of electricity at relail in accordance with conlracls. agreements or arrangement. Payment of clgims shall have the iollnwing priority- (1} The
Commonweallh of Pennsylvania; (1} Electric Dislibution Companies for the reimbursemenl of Gross Receipis Tax; and (lll) Private
Individuals. Proceeds of ihe bond may nol be used o pay any penalties or fines levied agninsl the Principal for violations of the law, or for the
payment ol any other lax obligations owed lo the Commonweallh of Pennsylvania.

NOW THEREFORE, il the Principal shall, during the periad commencing on the aforesaid dale. faithlully observe and honastly
comply wilh such rules. reguiations and sialutes thal are applicable to an eleciric generation supplier licensed in Pennsylvania and fulfills its
cbligalion to pay lhe Gross Receipls Tax o the Commonweallh, and lo deliver eleciricity al retail in accordance with conlracts. agreements
and arrangements, reyuire the execution of this bond. then Lhis obligalion shall became vind and nf no effect.

PROVIDED, the Surely may lerminaie its fulure liability under his Bond sixly (60) days afler furnishing writlen netice of such
inlention to lerminsle. This lermination shall rol affecl the fiability of the Suraty and the Principal for ary liability incurred Ly the Frincipal prior
te the efleclive dale of such lerminalion,  Any clai under this bond most be instituled within three (3) months of the effactive date of
lermination.

THIS BOND WILL EXPIRE 08/31/2012 but may be conlinued by coniinuation cerlilicate signed by Principal and Travelers
Casuaity and Surety Company of America. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America may at any time terminate its lfiability by giving.sixiy
(60) days written nofice of the Cbligee, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America shall not be lighle for any defauli after such sixty-day

notice period, except for defaulis oceuring prior thereta.

Signed. sealed and daled 315t day of August. 2011, GDF Suez Retall Energy Solutions, LLG

NN

Gina Rodriguez, Alterney-in<Faz

RECEIVED

JUL 03 2017

COUNTERS!GNED BY PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SECRETARY'S BUREAU

NIA,

Surely Agenl
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WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY S INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

LR POWER OF ATTORNEY
TR AVE LE R S J Farmington Casualty Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
' Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insarance Company United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

§t. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

Attorney-In Fact Nu. 222801 Certificate No. O O 4 2 D 9 0 8 4

KNOW ALLMEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Panl Mercury Insurance
Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesata, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty
Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under
the laws of the State of lowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the S jsconsin
(herein collectively called the “Companies™), and that the Companies do héreby make, constitute and appoint R EC E | \7?6

Donald R. Gibson, Sandra R. Parker, Melissa Haddick, Joe Martinez, Gina Redriguez, and Tannis Matison

JUL 08 2012

15S1ON
A PUBLIC UTILITY COMM
] SECRETARY'S BUREAU

of the City of ___Houston , State of Texas ' , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sigh, execute, seaf and acknowledge any ard all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and
cther writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of, guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of
contracts and executing or guarantesing bonds and undertakings required or p_em_;it'ieﬁ' in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Compagies have caused this insu-!.lmc_i;g to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 18th
dayof _ May 2011 ;
Farmington Casualty Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Com;iany Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurajce Underwriters, Inc. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

State of Connecticut By:

City of Hartford ss. / Georgc(@ Thompson, ch President o
: 1
On this the 18th day of May , 2011 » before me personally appeared George W. Thompson, who acknowledged

himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters,
Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, 8t. Pau! Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety
Company, Travelers Casuglty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being avthorized so to do,
executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

Nawr €. I dronld

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

In Witness Whereof, [ hereunto set my hand and official seal.
My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A.
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WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHCUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following fesolutions adepted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity
and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwritecs, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Panl Guardian Insurance
Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States
Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice
President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attormeys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf
of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe ta sign with the Company’s name and seal with the
Company’s seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indermuity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any
of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Bxecutive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may
delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy

thezeof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESQLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemanity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking
shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senicr Vice President or any Vice
President, any Second Wice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary .and duly attested and sealed with the
Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power
prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President,
any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attomey or to any
certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attoreys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds
and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature therecf, and any such Power of Attomey or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal
shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on

the Company in the fiture with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance
Underwriters, Inc., St, Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insutance Company, St. Paul Mercary Insurance Company, Travelers Casnalty end
Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fideity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing
is a trne and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Compa.mes which is in.full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, [ have hereunto set my Aand and affixed the séals of said Companies tiis B> ayor AVGUST 0/

%w%f\

Kori M. Johansda/Assistant Secreta:y

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the
above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

RECEIVED

JUL 08 2012

' PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SECRETARY'S BUREAL

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER




Page 1 of 1

From: {713) 636-1687 Ongin ID; HOUA ihti&'[)tat‘leinﬂféUL‘IZ
Navean Rabis I MEXw ctgt 1.
SUEZ Enaergy Resources NA, Inc. ___Brees | oAD: 4478218INET3300

1990 Past Oak Biud., Suite 1900

Delivery Address Bar Code

M - RECENVED

Heustoan, TX 77056

NZNZ05300725
SHIP TO: (713) 636.1607 BILL SENDER o aqa '
James J. McNuity, Secretary s e JuL 03 208
PA Public Utilities Commission Fo# SSI0N
Dept # . UTILITY COMMI
400 NORTH ST p PP SRETARY'S BURERL

HARRISBURG, PA 17120

THU - 05 JUL A1
STANDARD OVERNIGHT

[T_R&! 7985 8240 2339

0201

XH M

i

SIOEIEORRAALL

E
L]
4
x5
g
;
)
;
]

After printing this label:
1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

PA-S
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and aféix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use cnly the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be
responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery,or misinformation, unless
you declare a higher vaiue, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service
Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including infrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, aftomey's fees,
costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value.
Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable
instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time-[imits. see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//Printl Frame html 7/3/2012



